TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clontech Laboratories, Inc.		06/15/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Affymetrix, Inc.
Street Address:	3420 Central Expressway
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95051
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2280759	ATLAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)731-5392

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-731-5775

Email: leticia_block@affymetrix.com

Correspondent Name: Chief IP Counsel - Affymetrix, Inc.

Address Line 1: 3420 Central Expressway

Address Line 4: Santa Clara, CALIFORNIA 95051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATLAS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leticia R. Block
Signature:	/Leticia R. Block/
Date:	06/16/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004006 FRAME: 0264

H \$40.00 228

900136462

Total Attachments: 2

source=ATLAS_assignment#page1.tif source=ATLAS_assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004006 FRAME: 0265

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Clontech Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1290 Terra Bella Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94043 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used the mark ATLAS for microarrays and related goods and services (hereinafter "Mark") and is the owner of Registration No. 2280759 of the Mark which issued on September 28, 1999 as shown by the records in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Affymetrix, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3420 Central Expressway, Santa Clara, CA 95051 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to, and to the use of, said Mark and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to, and to the use of said Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, said Registration, and the right to recover damages for any past infringement of said Mark.

CLONTECH LABORATORIES, INC.

General Manager

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Santa Clara

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15 day of JUNE, 2009.

SYDNI P. YOST Commission # 1713894 Notary Public - California 💈 Santa Clara County MyComm. Biphes Dec 31, 2010

My Commission Expires:

[SEAL]

1.2-31-10

EXHIBIT A

DSMDB-2621489v01

Jurat

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 151H day of 2009 by CAROL LOW

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

Signature

SYDNI R YOST Commission # 1713894 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Corm. Express Dec 31, 2010 My Corm. Express Dec 31, 2010 My Corm. Express Dec 31, 2010

OPTIONAL INFORMATION

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMEN	IT
(Title or description of attached document)	
(Title or description of attached document continued)	_
Number of Pages Document Date	_
(Additional information)	_

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

The wording of all Jurats completed in California after January 1, 2008 must be in the form as set forth within this Jurat. There are no exceptions. If a Jurat to be completed does not follow this form, the notary must correct the verbiage by using a jurat stamp containing the correct wording or attaching a separate jurat form such as this one which does contain proper wording. In addition, the notary must require an oath or affirmation from the document signer regarding the truthfulness of the contents of the document. The document must be signed AFTER the oath or affirmation. If the document was previously signed, it must be re-signed in front of the notary public during the jurat process.

- State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public.
- Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the jurat process is completed.
- Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
- Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office
 of the county clerk.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
 Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different jurat form.
 - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this jurat is not misused or attached to a different document.
 - ❖ Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.

· Securely attach this document to the signed document

2008 Version CAPA v1.9.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

RECORDED: 06/16/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004006 FRAME: 0267